Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Lee's Pharmaceutical Holdings Limited 李氏大藥廠控股有限公司*

(incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock code: 950)

NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING

This announcement is made pursuant to Rule 13.43 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.

The board of directors (the "Board") of Lee's Pharmaceutical Holdings Limited (the "Company") is pleased to announce that a meeting of the Board will be held at 1/F, Building 20E, Phase 3, Hong Kong Science Park, Shatin, New Territories, Hong Kong on Thursday, 27 March 2025 for the purposes of, among other matters, considering and, if thought fit, approving the announcement of the annual results of the Company and its subsidiaries for the year ended 31 December 2024 for publication, and for considering the recommendation of a final dividend, if any.

By order of the Board
Lee's Pharmaceutical Holdings Limited
Lee Siu Fong
Chairman

Hong Kong, 12 March 2025

As at the date of this announcement, Ms. Lee Siu Fong (Chairman) and Ms. Leelalertsuphakun Wanee are executive directors of the Company, Dr. Li Xiaoyi, Mr. James Charles Gale and Mr. Huang Zuie Chin are non-executive directors of the Company, Dr. Chan Yau Ching, Bob, Ms. Cheang Yee Wah, Eva and Dr. Tsim Wah Keung, Karl are independent non-executive directors of the Company.

^{*} For identification purpose only